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Capital Outlay
Disability Insurance (Employ ment)
Disaster Council _

Disaster Service Workers, Workmen’s Compensation to ______________________ 533
Disbursements, Accounts and (Finance)__ . 242
Disbursements, Division of (Controller) 216
Disease Control, Bureau of (Public Health) __.__ 425
Disease Control, Bureau of Livestock (Agriculture) el 31
District Agricultural Association, Sixth (Finance)_.___ . 269
District Courts of Appeal . _______________ _ 8

TFirst Appellate _ e 8

Second Appellate _. _ e 10

Third Appellate - . - _ 12

Fourth Appellate 12
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Districts . Securities Commission, California—...__________

Distriets, Commission on Schorﬂ _—
Division: v
Accounting (Controller) __._____._________ i

Accounts and Disbursements (Finance)._.____

Alcoholie Beverage Control (Equalization) __

Administrative Procedure (Professional and Vocational Standards)

Animal Industry (Agriculture) _______________

Apprenticeship Standards (Industrial Rel‘ltmns)_

Architecture (Public Works) __ ———

Assessment Standards - (Equalization) __

Audits (Controller) _.

Audits (Finance) __ -
Banking (Investment) o

° Beaches and Parks (Natural Resources)____

Budgets and Accounts (Finance) .. ________

Building and Loan (Investment) -
Buildings and Grounds (Finance)

Capital Outlay — e

Classification (Personnel Board) . __._____________
Collection Ageney (Secretary of State) __

Communjcations (Finance) _
Cooperative Personnel Services (Personnel Board) -_
Corporations (Investment)

Departmental Administration (Education):

Disbursements (Controller) _____

Educational Assistance (Veterans Affairs)
Environmental Sanitation (Public Health) I

Fairs and Expositions (Finance) _______

Tinancial Responsibility (Motor Vehicle) __.______

Fish and Game (Natural Resourees) _____________

Torestry (Natural Resources) - _-_______
Franchise Tax (IFranchise Tax Commissioner)

Highways (Public Works) ._____

Housing  (Industrial Relations)

Industrial Accidents (Industrial Relations)

Industrial Safety (Industrial Relations)

Industrial Welfare (Industrial Relations)
Inheritance and Gift Tax (Controller) __

Instruction (Edueation)

Laboratories (Public Health)

Labor Law Enforcement (Industrial Relations) __

Labor Statisties and Research (Industrial Relatlons)
Local Allocations (Finance)

Local Health Services (Public Hedlth)___

- Marketing (Agriculture) -

‘Mines (Natural Resources) ... _____

Motor Transportation License Tax (Equalization)__
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax (Equalization)

Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Refund (Controller)

Oil and Gas (Natural Resources) ___

Preventive Medical Services (Public Health)

Public Works and Acquisition (Finance)
- Purchases (Finance)

Real BEstate (Investment)

Records and Transactions (Personnel Board)

Research and Statistics (Bqualization) ___._____

"Retail Sales Tax (Equalization) __ :
¢ San Francisco Bay Toll Crossings (Public \VorLs)

School Administration (IEducation)_

Service and Coordination (Veterans’ Aftalrs)

\

239
316
206

216

‘248

237
399

36
293
434
229
215
248

308 -
-371 .

249
810
255
498

24

29
249

27
311
148
216
453
428
260
366
377

384

276
437
296
297
299
301
217
154
427
303
304
258
429

35
392
242
245
222
394
424
253
252

315

26

_2 229"

232
437
152
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State Lands (Finance) - 272
Tax Collection (Controller) . 217
Tax-deeded Lands (State Controller) : - I 222
Testing and Recruitment (Personnel Board)__ 25
" Textbooks and Publications (Education) 153
Training (Personnel Board) ____ 27
Valuation (Equalization) e 232
‘Water Resources (Public Works) _ 438
Documents, State, Distribution to Libraries (Finance) 255
Dogs, Guide, for the Blind, Board of (Professional and Vocatlonal Standards) __ 413
- Dry Cleaners, Board of ______________ 410
E
.Educatlon 147
Assistance to Local Governments (see Payments to Local Government) ____ 527
Board of I _ 148
Department of . - 147
Vocational _ 158
Vocational, Commission for___ —— 159 -
Educational Assistance, Division of (Veterans’ Affairs) 453
Educational As51stance, Veterans’ Dependents 456
Embalmers, Board of Funeral Directors and (Professional and Vocatlonal
Standards) : 412
Emergeney Fire Suppression (Forestry) 390
- Bmergency Fund 464
Emergency Pest and Disease Control and Eradication (Agrieulture) _.________ 33
Employees’, State, Contributions to Workmen’s Compensatlon Fund . _____.__ 462
Employees’ Retirement System, State 19
Employees’ Retirement System, State, General Fund Contributions________-___- 19
Employment, Department of 213
Capital Outlay 497
Engineers, Civil and Professional, Board of Registration 404
Environmental Sanitation, D1v1510n of (Public Health) 428
Equalization, Board of e 222
Administration — 228
Alcoholic Beverage Control Division 237
Assessment Standards Division e 229
Distriet Liquor Control Offices 239
Motor Transportation License Tax Division 242
Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax Division 245
Research and Statisties Division__.. 229
Retail Sales Tax Division 232
Revenue Department, Proposed.. 224
Tax Assessment Bureau 238
Valuation Division ___ ) 232
Eradication, Mexican Bean Beetle 31
EBradication, Pest and Disease Control, Emergency.— 33
Eradication of Pullorum Disease, Control and_ - 33
Examiners :
Architectural, Board of - 400
Barber, Board of 402
Chiropractic, Board of 403
Dental, Board of 409
Medical, Board of 413
Nurse, Board of 414 -
Osteopathic, Board of 419
-Social Work, Board of ______________ —— 417
Veterinary Medicine, Board of 418
Executive - - 13
Executive Mansion, Maintenance of_ 14
Extra Compensation of Judges 532
334
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Facility, The Medical (Corrections) . 50
Fair, State (State Agricultural Society) 262
. Fairs and Exhibits (Agriculture) .82
Fairs and Expositions, Division of (Finance) 260
State Agricultural Society._- : 262
Farm, Napa State (Finance) : 3 275
Feather River Gauging Station (Water Resources) ‘ 442
. Federal Cooperative Marketing Research (Agriculture) ’ 32
Feeble Minded, Home for (Sonoma) ——e 354
Finance, Department of 246
Financial Responsibility, Division of (Motor Vehlcles) 366
Fire Marshal, Office of__. ~..306
Fire Suppression, BEmergency (Forestry) . 390
First Distriet Court of Appeal : 8
Fiscal Affairs 213
Fish and Game, Division of 377
Capital Outlay 518
Fisheries, Pacific Marine, Commission i _ . 370
Flood Control Project Maintenance (Water Resources). 522
Folsom, State Prison at ( Correctlons) . 59
Capital Outlay —— 470
Parole Violation Research 68
Food and Drug Inspection, Bureau of (Public Health) 429
- ¥orest Land Survey, Cooperative - 389
Forestry Camps for Boys (Youth Authority) __ 122
Forestry, Division of . O 384
Capital Outlay . S SV 520
Fourth District Court of Appeals - — : - 12
Franchise Tax Commissioner________ . 276
Fred C. Nelles School for Boys__ 128
Capital Outlay ____ —— L S 483
Free Textbooks (Hducation) _ ) - 527
Fresno State College_..___ e . 167
Capital Outlay z 487
Fricot Ranch School for Boys . - 123
Capital Outlay N 482
‘Fuel Tax, Motor Vehicle, Division (Equalization)_._.____ ) ___ 245
F'uel Tax, Motor Vehicle, Refund Division (Controller)____ 222
Fugitives from Justice, Returning from Outside State (Corrections)_.___________ 47
Funds
Accountaney .. _ _— 399
Agricultural Society Contingent, Statﬂ - 262, 268, 499 .
Agriculture, Department of ______________________ ____ . _____._ 85
Aleohol Beverage Control N - 237
Architectural Examiners, Board of.._____________ _— 400
Athletic Commission ______-___ ‘ . O 401, 523
Banking — - - 308
Barber HExaminers —— - 402
Beach, State R ---372, 511, 515
Blind Workshops Revolving, Augmentation_.__ — 463
Building and Loan Inspection R ———— 310
Cannery Inspection . —— 429
Chiropractic Examiners _.___.__—______ S 403
Civil and Professional Engineers : iy i ——_ 404
Collection Agency e - - 29
College, State - NS 169, 487
Contractors’ License . __ 406
Correctional Industries, Augmentatlon 462
Cosmetology Contingent, Board of_________,___________’___________‘ _____ 408

Dentistry, State - . : 409
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Dry Cleaners’ ___ e - —— 410
Emergency R 464
HEmployees’ Retirement, State_____________ 19
Employment Contingent, Department of _____ _-213, 497
Fair and Exposition 185, 268, 269, 271, 421, 466, 494
Fish and Game Preservation—..________________________ 377, 382, 395, 518
Flood Control of 1946 - L SV 522
Funeral Directors and Embalmers, State__ 412
Furniture and Bedding Inspection, Bureau of .__ e 412
General (Letter of Transmittal) = Xv
Guide Dog — 413
-Highway Users Tax (Controller) . - 221
Insurance e R —— 313
. Lands Act, State.___ I 272
Legislator’s Retirement 461
Medical Examiners’ Contingent_____._ . ________ - 413
Motor Vehicle __ 362, 369, 500
Motor Vehicle Fuel ____________________ - 222, 245
Motor Vehicle License Fee._____________________ i 367
Motor Vehicle Transportation Tax__________ 242
Nurse Examiners’ : : 414
. Optometry o __ 415
Osteopathic Hxaminers’ Contingent__________ I 419
Park, State . _______________.____ 510
Petroleum and Gas——_ . __________ i 394
Pharmacy Board Contingent__-_____________ 416
- Pilot Commissioners’ Special, Board of._ ——— Z. 420
Postwar Employment Reserve_.____________ 524
Postwar Unemployment and Construction_____ : 221
Poultry Testing Project- P 36 .
Private Detective . ________________ . 410
Public Health ___ 422
Purchasing Revolving, Augmentation..________________________________ 462
Real Bstate . ____________________ _—e — -- 315
Redemption Tax Fund....______.._________ —— 222
Registered Social Workers’______________ 417
Salary Increase ___________________ 465 -
San Francisco Harbor Improvement____.______ 534 -
‘Service Revolving __ . ___________________________ 463
Sixth Distriet Agricultural Association_______________ i 271
Social Welfare . __________________________ i - 218
State Lands Aete_________________________ 272, 274, 499
Structural Pest Control_______ P 418
Teachers’ Permanent . _________________ : 525
Transportation Radte (Public Utilities Commission) 432
Unemployment Administration _______ — 536
Unemployment Compensation Disability —— _ 536
Veterans’ Dependents’ Educational ____ —— 456
Veterinary Medicine Examiners’ Contingent, Board of 418
Vocational Edueation ______..__________ - 158
Vocational Rehabilitation _________________ e - 160
‘Watermasters’ Service __.._____ o __.____ 441
‘Wildlife Restoration _—________________ - _________ o ___ 383, 519
Yacht and Ship Brokers___________________ . 419
Funeral Directors and Embalmers, Board of . ________ _______________________ 412

TFurniture and Bedding Inspection, Bureau of [ - 412
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Gallaudet College, Expenses (Educatlon)_ _____ e e o - 196 -
_Game, Fish and, Division of (Natural Resources) ___________________________ 877
Game Management (Fish and Game) - __________________________ ________ 382
Gas, Oil and, Division of (Natural Resources) . _______ .. ______________ 394
Gauging Station on Feather River (Water Resources) [ - 442
* Geological Hxplorations  (Mines) 393
General Fund Expenditures Exceed Income f1om Present. Taxes (Letter of
Transmittal) . —_— XV
Glft and Inheritance, Tax Division (Controller)_______ e e e 217
Glrls, Schools for: _ .
Los Guilucos e 130
_Ventura — : [ 142
Govérnor _.. e I 13
_Governor, Lieutenant _.__ — e e i 18
Governor’s Residence, Maintenance of e 14
Governor’s Secret Service Expenses_ 14
Guard, National (Adjutant General) ____ . _____________________________._ 355
"Guide Dogs for Blind, Board of _________ - — [, 413
- . H . . .
Harbor Commissioners, Humboldt Bay i 445
Harbor Commissioners, San Francisco R : 534
Fire Boats 535.
Services City Flremen—Promotlon Publicity - . 535
,Capital Outlay 536
Hastmgs College of Law 212
Health, Department - of : : — 422
Health, Departments, Aid to Local .__ _ 530 -
Health Education, Bureau of (Public Health) _____ __ 424
" Health Services, Maternal and Child, Bureau of (Pubhc Health) ______________ 425
High School Cadets (California Cadet Corps) __ 361
Highway Accounts and Reports (Controller) ‘ . i 221
Highway Patrol, Department of California - 286 °
- Communication Facilities, Installation : IR : 500
Highways, Division of__!. ) . : 437
Historical Association, California State__ — 150
Home, Veterans’ - 456
- Home, Woman’s Relief Coqu ) 459
Homes and Camps, County Juvenile Aid for__. . — 530
Homes for Mentally Defective : .
Pacifie Colony. e e - - 352
Sonoma State Home._______________ — . 354
Horse Racing Board . _.____________________ —— 421
Hospital Construction, Asslstance to Local Agencies_ e ; 530

: Hospltals ’

. Agnews State . __________ ' —_— e 337
Atascadero State —_____ — . — _ 340
Camarillo State . 241
DeWitt State e . 342
Mendocino State RN 344
Modesto State 345

.. Napa State - 346
Norwalk State : - 348
Pacific Colony : e : A 352
Patton State 349

" Sonoma - .- 354
--Stockton State ' - - — .- 351
Hospitals, Bureau of (Public Health) : 427 .
Hospitalization of Members, Woman's Relief Corps Hom@ 460
. Housing, Division of (Industrial Relations) __ R ~_ 296

Housing, Veterans’, Auditing of (Controller) - 220
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Humboldt Bay, Board of Harbor Commissioners for 445
Humboldt State College 170

Capital Outlay 488
Hygiene, Mental, Department of 326
1
Identification, Livestock, Bureau of (Agriculture)._ e 36
Industrial Accidents, Division of (Industrial Relations) - 297.
Industrial Relations, Department of 289
Industrial Safety, Division of (Industrial Relations) ______ 291
Industrial Welfare, Division of (Industrial Relations) 301
Industrial Workshop for the Blind, Los Angeles 202

Capital Outlay __. 496
Industry, Preston School of (Youth Authority) 136
. Inheritance and Gift Tax Division (Controller) 217
. Inmates, Trial of (Corrections) 47
Inspection, Homes for Aged and Children 527
Institution, Voeational, Lancaster 88
Capital Outlay R 480-
Institution for Men, Chino____ 50
Capital Outlay : 467
Institution for Women, Tehachapi 94
Capital Outlay : 481
Instruction, Division of (Eduecation) 154
Insurance, Department of (Investment) 313
Insurance, Disability (Employment) 536
Interstate Cooperation, Commission on 20
Investigations, Minor (Water Resources Board) 447
-Investment, Department of 308
J
Joint Expenses, Legislative -1
Judges, Superior Court, Salaries of, Contributions to 532
Judicial Council 6
Justice, Department of 31T
Juvenile Homes and Camps, Countles, Subsidies to. 530
L N
Labor Law Enforcement, Division of (Industrial Relations) . _______________ ~ 303
Laboratories, Division of (Public Health) ) 427
Labor Statistics and Research, Division of (Industrial Relations) ___ . ________ 304
Lancaster, California Vocational Institution (Youth Authority) ____________ 88
Capital Outlay __ - 480
Land Survey, Forest _— 389
" Lands, State, Division of (Finance) - 272
Lands Survey, Proprietary (State Lands) _________________________________ 274
‘Lands, Tide and Submerged (State Lands) 274
" Langley-Porter Clinic (Mental Hygiene) - 336
Capital Outlay 500
Law, Hastings College of 212
Laws, Uniform State, Commission on - 4
Legislative Counsel Bureau __ - 1
Legislators’ Retirement Fund 461
Legislature 1
"Letter of Transmittal v
Liability Insurance, Automobile (Finance) ___.__ 254
Library, State (Edueation) _ 161
License Plates, Purchase (Motor Vehicles) . 368
Licenses, Refund of (Board of Control) . _______ o 464
Lieutenant Governor e—~—.. 18
Liquidation, Bureau of (Finance) __ - 253
258

Liquor Control (Equalization) : —_——
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Livestock Identification, Bureau of (Agriculture) __________ . ____ - ____
- Livestock Disease Control, Burean of (Agriculture) _____ - __________

Loan, Building and (Investment)

Local Allocations Division (Finance)

Local Government, Aid to, Audit of Special Approplnhons_ S e
Local Governments, Payments 0 _ -

" Local Health Services, Division of (Public Health) -________________________
" Los Angeles County Flood Control .____._________ - _____ ________________

Los Angeles State College o

Capital Outlay .

Capital Outlay
Lunch, School, Program (Lducatlon) e

M

"Mapping, Topographlc (Water Resoulces)__' _______________________________

Marine Fisheries . ____
Marine Fisheries, Commission, Pacifie__ o ____

* Marine Research Committee (Natural Resources).__ -

Maritime Academy, California (Eduecation) ——

Marketing, Division of (Agriculture)

‘Marketing Research, Cooperation with Federal Government (Agriculture)

Maternal and Child Health Services, Bureau of (Public Health) _________
Maximum Security Institution, Atascadero (Mental Hygiene) .o ______

Mean High Tide Line Survey (Beaches and Parks) _. .

Medical Care, State Employees
Medical Examiners, Board of___- - _

Medical Facility, The (Corrections) - _____________ . o ____
Medical Service, Division of Preventive (Public Health) __________________ ____
Medium Security Prison at Soledad___ . __

Mendocino State Hospltal _—

Capital Outlay _
Mental Hygiene, Department of__, _____

Mentally Defective Homes:
Pacific Colony
Sonoma State Home

Merced County Stream Group_— o ______ —

Mexican Bean Beetle Suppression (Agriculture) .

Military Affairs (Adjutant General) ______________ -_____’_____'_’___*_’ _________ E

Capital Outlay ._.__ —
Mines, Division of -

Minor Investigations (Water Resom ces Board) —_

Miscellaneous S

Modesto State Hospital -

Capital Outlay e ____ e e e

Mosquito Control, Assistance to Local Agencies_.. ——

Motor Transportation License Tax Division (Equalization)

Motor Vehicle:
Fuel Tax Division (Equalization) __ ——

Fuel Tax Refund Division (Controller)

Napa State Farm (Finanee) ____________

Capital Outlay e

Napa State Hospital __ﬁ___._________~_______-___________;_, _______________

Capital Outlay

National Guard (Adjutant General)__ - S
Capital Outlay _
Natural Resources, Department of _._________ -

Capital Outlay ————— =

275
499
347

355
508
369
510
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Nelles, Fred C., School for Boys (Youth Authority) . ______ 128
Norwalk State Hospital . ____ 348
Capital Outlay oo . 504
Nurse Examiners, Board of (Professmnal and Vocational Standards) - _______ 414

(o]

~Oakland Training Center for Adult Blind..._ . _____ . _______ _________

Office Building, San Diego— . ___...___

-Official Advertising . ______ . ____

Official Bonds, Premiums on-__________ . __________ .

Oil and Gas, Division of (Natural Resources) )
Capital Outlay . L -

Optometry, Board of (Professionai and Voeational Standavds) ________________ 415

Osteopathic Examiners, Board of (Professional and Vocational Standards) _____ 419

Out-patient Mental Hygiene Clinies oo 335
P

Pacific Colony —— e
s Capital Outlay
Pacifie Marine Fisheries Commission________________ . ________
Parks, Beaches and, Division of (Natural Resources)
Parole Violation Research (Corrections) ____________________ e
Paso Robles School for Boys (Youth Authomty) UL £
Patrol, California Highway____________.______________
Patrol, Civil Air (Edueation) .- e __
Patton State Hospital ____________________
Capital Outlay - - e
Payments and Grants to Local Gover nment _________________________________

Payments of Claims Against State (Sec1ctd1y, Board of Control) . ___________ 214
Personnel Board —____________ ________ o 21 -
Administration .. [, U 24
Board __—__________ Y — 24
Clagsification _______________ e 24
Cooperative Personnel Services 27
Records and Transactions_.__.._____ . 26
Testing and Recruiting__.__ . _____ 25
Training - e 27
Pest Control (Structural Pest Control Board) . _________-______________ 418
Pest Control and Iradication, Emergency (Agriculture) - ________________ 33
Pharmacy, Board of_._______ S Y 416
Pilot Commissioners, Board of __________ . __________________.__ e 420

Pine Beetle Control (Forestry) - ___._____ -
Pine Blister Rust Control Protection (Forestry)
Plant Industry, Division of (Agriculture).
Plant Quarantine, Bureau of (Agviculture) ___.________- _______________.___
Plant Quarantine Stations (Agriculture) ________~________.__________

Polytechnic College, California____.______-_______

Port of San Francisco (Board of State Harbor Commissioners) ________. . ____ 534
Postwar Building Program-__ . ___________________ . - 498
Postwar Public Works (Finance) ...____ 498
Postwar Public Works, Audit of Aid to Local Govelnmcnts (Contlollex Y2 220
Poultry Disease (Pullorum), Control and Kradication - 33
Poultry Improvement Commission . ________________ N 36

Capital Outlay : . 466
Premiums on Official Bonds (Finance) e - 255
Preston School of Industry.—__ o e e 136

Capital Qutlay — e e 484
Prevention of Blindness, Treatment for (Social Welfare) ____________________ 451
Preventive Medical Services, Division of (Public Health) ____________________ 424
Prices on Way Down (Letter of Transmittal) - _________-_________________ xi

Printing. Roster of Public Officials (Secretary-of State) _.______ e 28
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Capital Outlay - 480
Chino, Institution for Men_________ [ 50
Capital Outlay __.___ S 467
Folsom, State __ —— 59
Capital Outlay __ - 70
San Quentin, State_—___________ — : . 63
Capital Outlay . il e 475
Soledad, Medium Security_________ . &0
: Capital Outlay . e 479
Tehachapi, Institution for WomPn e 94
Capital Outlay e __ O 481
Prisoners, Transportatlon of (Corrections) 46
Private Lands in National Forests, Protection (I‘mestly) ___________________ 388
Professional and Vocational Standards, Department of __-______________ 395
Professional Engineers, Civil and, Board of Registration. R __ 404
» Proprietary Land Survey (State Lands) oo __ 274
Public Health, Department of. P . 422
Public Health, Subsidies to Tuberculosis Sanitoria .. _.______ I 531
Public Health Training, Division of (Public Health) .____________________-_ 422
.Public Lands Record System (State Lands)__________ - 274
Public Utilities Commission ——. 430
General _ i . —— 430
Transportation Rate Fund 3 e —- 432
Public Works and Acquisition Division (Finance)_____ __ 253
Public Works, Department of - - - -~ 434
Public Works, Postwar (¥inanee) . __._______ . . 498
‘Publication of Roster of Public Officials (Secretary of State) _________________ 29
Publications, Textbooks, and (Bduecation) ______________ - _ ____ ________ ___ 153
Pullorum Disease, Control and Eradication (Agriculture) - _-. 33
* Purchases Division (Finance) _-—_______ - i ST, 252
. Q
Q Fever (Public Health) ... ___________ : [ _- 425
Quarantine Stations, Plant (Agriculture)______ - 34
R
Racing, Horse, Board .- ____ . _______ ___ e 421
Ranch School for Boys, Fricot (Youth Authority)__ : S S, 123
Readers for Blind, School for Blind » 194
Real BEstate, Division of - - ———— 315
Reclamation Board U 445
Capital Outlay 522
Records and Statlstlcs, Bureau of (Public Health) ______________ 424
Records; Central Depository for (Secretary of State) .. 28
Records and Transactions (Personnel Board) ._.__________ [ 26
Recreation Commission . — 452
Recruiting, Testing and (Personnel Board) ________________._ ______________ 25
Reduced Appropriations or Increased Taxes (Letter of Transmittal) _________ xvii
Refund of Payments of Taxes, Licenses and Fees (Board of Control) __________ 463
Registration for Civil and Professional Engineers, Board nf _____ 404
" Rehabilitation, Vocational, Bureau of (Education) . 160
Reimbursement to Counties for Administration and Care of Adoptions—___.______ 529
Related Instruction—Apprenticeship Training Program (Education)________ ~.. 158
Relief Corps Home, Woman’'s. 459
Research Committee, Marine. 395
Research, Marketing, in Cooperation w1th Federal Government (Agrlculture) - 82
Research and Statistics, Division of : . )
Equalization . 229
Labor (Industrial Relations) J— - o~ 289
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Residence, Governor's ____ - - e
Resources, Natural, Department of - — _
Resources, Water, Division of ._—.___ - —

Retail Sales Tax Division (Equalization)

Retirement Annuity Fund (Teachers’) oo k

Retirement Fund, Judges’ o __
Retirement Fund, Legislators, Contributions to R
Retirement, State Employees’, General Fund, Contrlbutxons 0
Retirement System :
Legislators -_ : U
State Employees . U SO SO
State Teachers __
Revenue Department, Proposed____ . ______________
Revenue Estimates (Letter of Transmittal) ______________________ [N
Revolving Funds, Augmentationof _____________________________ B
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Roster of Public Officials, Compilation and Publication (Secretary of State) ____

Sacramento State College [ 2
Capital Outlay U O
~ Safety, Division of Industrial (Industrial Welfare) e -
Salary Increases, 1948-49__ _ _ _ __ ___ o _____ e
Salary Increases, 1949-50_______ [T -
Sale of Bonds (Treasurer) . _
Sales Tax, Retail, Division (BEqualization)_______________________.__ ——
Sanatoria, Tubereulosis . _______ . ____________________ -
San Diego Blind Shop_———
San Diego Office Building. . S
- San Diego State College__._ U S S
Capital Outlay . _______ e ___
Sanitary Engineering, Bureau of (Public Health) __________________________
San Francisco Bay Toll Crossings, Divisionof ______________________.__
San Francisco Harbor___.______ e S
San Francisco State College
Capital Outlay — .

San Francisco State Harbor Commissioners, Boardof________________________ ’

San Jose State College____
Capital Outlay ____________ VU
San Quentin, State Prisonat___ o ____
Capital Outlay _
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Administration, Division of ___________ e :

Aid to Impoverished____ — - e R
Blind, Berkeley — e e e
Capital Outlay R
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. Boys, Paso Robles____________ e
Boys, Preston — P [

Cerebral Palsied Children, Northern Cahfomm ________________________
.Cerebral Palsied Children, Southern California____________ .-~ _______
Deaf, Berkeley I -
Distriet Organization, Bureanw of . __________ .. ___________
Districts, Commission on School . ____________ L
" Girls, Los Guilueos__________________ e
Girls, Ventura, e
Industry, Preston — e

Lunch Program (Hducation)_. — S
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Secretary of State O - 27
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Securities Commission, California Districts 316"
Senate - 1
Service and Coordination, Division of (Veterans Affairs).._____ e 454
Ship Brokers, Yacht and, Commission .. 419
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Social Welfare, Department of. — [ 449
. Social Welfare Payments, Audit of (Controller) —______________________ ' ___ 217
Social Work Examiners, Board of eme— 417
Soil Conservation Commission._ - — 87
Sonoma State Home - : - _— ——- 354
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Capital Outlay . - 479
Special Services, Bureau of (Public Health) _______ —~ 427
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State Blind Shop, San Diego . — o o 205
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